
2023 Arkansas Baseball

Conference statistics for Arkansas (as of May 20, 2023)

(SEC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 20-10   Home: 13-2   Away: 7-8   SEC: 20-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 6 Caleb Cali  . 3 4 0 26-25 94 22 32 6 0 6 25 56  . 5 9 6 16 1 18 2  . 4 3 8 1 0 2-2 17 47 2  . 9 7 0

15 Ben McLaughlin  . 3 3 3 16-15 51 8 17 1 1 2 9 26  . 5 1 0 9 3 10 0  . 4 6 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Kendall Diggs  . 2 9 1 30-30 103 24 30 7 1 4 33 51  . 4 9 5 26 3 29 2  . 4 3 7 3 0 1-1 26 0 1  . 9 6 3

 8 Jace Bohrofen  . 2 8 8 30-30 111 24 32 7 0 7 20 60  . 5 4 1 13 7 34 2  . 3 9 4 1 1 4-7 45 2 3  . 9 4 0

17 Brady Slavens  . 2 7 9 30-29 111 22 31 6 2 7 25 62  . 5 5 9 9 4 24 2  . 3 4 6 3 0 4-4 217 10 0 1.000

12 Tavian Josenberger  . 2 5 6 24-24 86 25 22 5 0 4 10 39  . 4 5 3 19 1 28 0  . 3 9 6 0 2 6-6 54 3 0 1.000

11 Jared Wegner  . 2 4 5 16-15 53 13 13 1 0 4 11 26  . 4 9 1 10 4 21 1  . 4 0 3 0 0 0-0 29 0 0 1.000

10 Peyton Stovall  . 1 9 3 21-21 83 12 16 1 0 2 14 23  . 2 7 7 7 2 17 0  . 2 6 3 3 0 0-1 42 61 2  . 9 8 1

 9 John Bolton  . 1 8 6 27-27 70 14 13 3 0 0 7 16  . 2 2 9 13 3 25 3  . 3 3 3 1 7 6-8 36 62 3  . 9 7 0

44 Parker Rowland  . 1 5 9 26-25 88 10 14 0 0 0 5 14  . 1 5 9 10 0 40 4  . 2 4 5 0 0 0-1 222 24 0 1.000

--------------------

24 Peyton Holt  . 4 4 1 13-9 34 9 15 4 0 1 8 22  . 6 4 7 3 2 4 0  . 5 1 3 0 0 5-5 11 19 0 1.000

16 Hudson Polk  . 1 8 8 8-5 16 2 3 1 0 1 2 7  . 4 3 8 0 0 9 1  . 1 7 6 1 0 0-0 36 1 0 1.000

 1 Harold Coll  . 1 7 6 14-8 34 3 6 2 0 0 4 8  . 2 3 5 4 1 11 1  . 2 7 5 1 0 0-1 10 10 1  . 9 5 2

18 Reese Robinett  . 1 6 7 4-1 6 1 1 0 0 1 4 4  . 6 6 7 0 0 4 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

26 Mason Neville  . 1 2 5 6-3 8 3 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 1 1 7 0  . 3 0 0 0 1 0-0 8 0 1  . 8 8 9

21 Hunter Grimes  . 0 8 3 9-2 12 3 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 0 8 3 3 0 9 0  . 2 5 0 1 2 0-1 8 1 0 1.000

13 Jayson Jones  . 0 0 0 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 6 30 964 195 247 45 4 39 179 417  . 4 3 3 143 33 291 19  . 3 6 6 15 13 28-37 779 259 15  . 9 8 6

Opponents  . 2 5 2 30 983 148 248 29 3 47 136 424  . 4 3 1 119 30 268 22  . 3 4 8 8 4 22-28 762 215 28  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (211), Opp (217). DPs turned - Team (30), Opp (22). IBB - Team (1), Slavens 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Bohrofen 1,

Bolton 1, Rowland 1, Coll 1.

(SEC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

33 Hagen Smith  3 . 0 7 5-1 11 5 0 0/1 2 44.0 31 16 15 23 65 4 0 5  . 2 0 1 1 6 0 0 2

31 Dylan Carter  4 . 0 3 3-0 9 0 0 0/0 1 22.1 24 11 10 8 15 2 0 4  . 2 7 6 2 1 0 1 0

49 Cody Adcock  4 . 8 1 2-1 11 3 0 0/1 0 24.1 17 13 13 10 22 0 0 4  . 1 9 8 3 2 0 0 0

39 Hunter Hollan  4 . 8 8 4-2 10 10 1 0/0 0 51.2 57 30 28 20 43 7 1 11  . 2 7 9 2 5 3 1 1

41 Will McEntire  5 . 6 1 3-3 11 6 0 0/0 2 51.1 54 32 32 18 53 10 1 14  . 2 7 3 3 3 1 1 0

--------------------

25 Brady Tygart  1 . 8 0 1-0 4 4 0 0/0 0 10.0 3 2 2 2 12 0 0 2  . 0 9 4 0 1 0 0 0

45 Gage Wood  4 . 4 3 1-0 12 0 0 0/1 5 20.1 16 11 10 13 26 1 0 0  . 2 1 6 5 6 1 2 1

32 Zack Morris  4 . 5 0 1-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 7 7 5 5 14 0 1 1  . 1 8 9 0 2 0 0 0

46 Christian Foutch  6 . 3 5 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 6 4 4 5 4 0 0 1  . 2 6 1 2 2 0 0 0

29 Austin Ledbetter  8 . 3 1 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 8.2 18 8 8 5 5 0 0 1  . 4 5 0 3 1 0 2 0

40 Ben Bybee  9 . 3 9 0-1 5 2 0 0/0 0 7.2 9 9 8 10 6 4 0 2  . 2 8 1 1 1 0 1 0

36 Parker Coil 12.27 0-1 4 0 0 0/0 1 3.2 6 5 5 0 3 1 0 2  . 3 7 5 0 0 1 0 0

Totals  4 . 8 2 20-10 30 30 1 1/1 11 259.2 248 148 139 119 268 29 3 47  . 2 5 2 22 30 6 8 4

Opponents  5 . 8 1 10-20 30 30 0 0/0 5 254.0 247 195 164 143 291 45 4 39  . 2 5 6 21 33 0 15 13

PB - Team (2), Rowland 1, Polk 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (5), Rowland 3, McEntire 1, Hollan 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - Rowland

(18-24), McEntire (5-8), Wood (5-6), Adcock (4-4), Hollan (4-4), Polk (3-3), Smith (1-2), Foutch (1-1), Carter (0-1), Tygart

(1-1), Morris (1-1).



2023 Arkansas Baseball

Conference statistics for Arkansas (as of May 20, 2023)

(SEC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

44 Parker Rowland 246 222 24 0 1.000 3 18 6  . 7 5 0 1 0

17 Brady Slavens 227 217 10 0 1.000 24 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Tavian Josenberger 57 54 3 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Hudson Polk 37 36 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0

24 Peyton Holt 30 11 19 0 1.000 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Jared Wegner 29 29 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Hunter Grimes 9 8 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Reese Robinett 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Will McEntire 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

33 Hagen Smith 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

31 Dylan Carter 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Zack Morris 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

29 Austin Ledbetter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Brady Tygart 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

49 Cody Adcock 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

10 Peyton Stovall 105 42 61 2  . 9 8 1 16 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 John Bolton 101 36 62 3  . 9 7 0 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Caleb Cali 66 17 47 2  . 9 7 0 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Kendall Diggs 27 26 0 1  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Harold Coll 21 10 10 1  . 9 5 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Jace Bohrofen 50 45 2 3  . 9 4 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Mason Neville 9 8 0 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Hunter Hollan 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

45 Gage Wood 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

13 Jayson Jones 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Parker Coil 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Christian Foutch 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

40 Ben Bybee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Ben McLaughlin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1053 779 259 15  . 9 8 6 30 22 6  . 7 8 6 2 0

Opponents 1005 762 215 28  . 9 7 2 22 28 9  . 7 5 7 3 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1% of Games   0.7 IP/Game


